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ESTIMATED 2018-2019 FOR FALL & SPRING (NINE MONTHS)

In State Residency, Living w/Parent or On-base

Tuition 1,750*
Fees 620 * !
Books/Supplies 1,034*
Room 0
Board (7ood) 3,580
Transportation 984
Miscellaneous Expenses 1,200
Federal Loan Fees 102
Total 9,270

In State Residency, Living Away from Parent

Tuition

Fees

Books/Supplies

Room

Board (food)
Transportation
Miscellaneous Expenses
Federal Loan Fees

Total

1,750%*
620 * 1
1,034*
4,000
3,580
984
1,200
102**

13,270

Out-of-State Residency, Living w/Parent or On-base

Tuition 7,065%*

Fees 1,570 * 1
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Books/Supplies 1,034*
Room 0
Board (food) 3,580
Transportation 984
Miscellaneous Expenses 1,200
Federal Loan Fees 102%*
Total 15,535

Out-of-State Residency, Living Away from Parent

Tuition 7,065*
Fees 1,570 * 1
Books/Supplies 1,034*
Room 4,000
Board (food) 3,580
Transportation 984
Miscellaneous Expenses 1,200
Federal Loan Fees 102%*
Total 19,535

* The values marked with an asterisk are calculated dynamically for each individual student based
upon their actual enrollment. The figures shown above are based on a hypothetical student enrolled in
12.0 crediit hours for fall and 12.0 credit hours for spring.

** The values marked with a double asterisk are calculated dynamically only for individual students
who are awarded federal loans. The figures shown above are based on a hypothetical freshman
student awarded $9,500 of federal loans.

1 |ab and e-learning fees are not assumed in these figures but are incorporated into each individual
student's cost of attendance.

Please note:

https://www.gulfcoast.edu/tuition-aid/financial-aid/understanding-your-award.html 2/3


https://www.gulfcoast.edu/tuition-aid/financial-aid/understanding-your-award.html

4/9/2019 Gulf Coast State College | Understanding Your Award

Students enrolled less than half-time (< 6.0 credit hours) may be awarded financial aid based on a
less-than-half-time cost of attendance which includes only tuition, books, and transportation.
Enrolling less than half-time may result in a student not being eligible for Pell grant disbursement
when they would otherwise be eligible for Pell grant disbursement with greater than half-time
enrollment.

Adjustments to budgets may be considered on a case-by-case basis with appropriate
documentation via Professional Judgment.

Students may have their federal loan award amounts corrected due to the dynamic nature of the
cost of attendance components with asterisks above. Students with such 'Cost of Attendance loan
adjustments' will be notified if their overall federal loan award amount decreases.

Transportation includes approximate vehicle insurance, maintenance, and fuel costs.

Miscellaneous expenses may include clothing, medical, incidental, and technology costs.
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